## 704000i21384

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
| (Address)                               |
| ( idan 233)                             |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
|   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
| (Document Number)                       |
|   |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
|   |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Office Use Only



900040361919

08/23/04--01012--017 \*\*87.50

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: Top Do                             | g Holdings, Inc.                   |                                |   |           |              |
|---|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|-----------|--------------|
| <del></del>                                 | (PROPOSED CORPOR                   | ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>    | UDE SUFFIX)                                       |           |              |
| Enclosed are an orig                        | inal and one (1) copy of the art   | ticles of incorporation and    | a check for                                       |           |              |
| \$70.00                                     | □ \$78.75                          | \$78.75                        | <b>☑</b> \$87.50                                  | ]         |              |
| Filing Fee                                  | Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | Filing Fee<br>& Certified Copy | Filing Fee,<br>Certified Copy<br>& Certificate of | :         |              |
|   |                                    | ADDITIONAL CO                  | Status PPY REQUIRED                               |           |              |
| FROM: Gu                                    | y Rabideau, Esquire                | e (Printed or typed)           | -   |           |              |
|   |                                    | e (Printed or typed)           |   |           |              |
| 400 Royal Palm Way, Suite 410 Address       |                                    |                                |   |           | 01/151<br>SE |
| Palm Beach, Florida 3340  City, State & Zip |                                    |                                |   | 04 AUG 23 |              |
| ;   | 561.833.1116                       |                                |   | β"H: ŋ    |              |
|   | Daytime '                          | Telephone number               |   | ::<br>ت   | - * .        |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TOP DOG HOLDINGS, INC.

Article I - Name: The name of the corporation shall be Top Dog Holdings, Inc.

Article II - Principal Office: The principal place of business/mailing address is:

400 North Flagler Drive, Apt. 1103 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

**Article III – Purpose:** The purpose for which the corporation is organized is investments and any other purpose allowed by law.

Article IV – Shares: The number of shares of stock is 1,000.

Article V – Initial Officers and Directors: The initial officers and directors of the corporation are:

President, Treasurer, Secretary:

Dorita Barrett 400 North Flagler Drive, Apt. 1103 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Director:

Dorita Barrett 400 North Flagler Drive, Apt. 1103 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

**Article VI – Registered Agent:** The name and street address of the registered agent is:

Guy Rabideau Rampell & Rabideau, LLP 400 Royal Palm Way, Suite 410 Palm Beach, Florida 33480

**Article VII – Incorporator:** The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Guy Rabideau Rampell & Rabideau, LLP 400 Royal Palm Way, Suite 410 Palm Beach, Florida 33480 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Guy Rabideau, Registered Agent

Date: Shight 20 200 Y

Guy Rabideau, Incorporator

Date: Quyst 20, 2008